company, a Director of the Licensee confirming that Clause 6.1 has been complied with.   

7. Consideration 

7.1 In consideration of the rights granted under Clauses 2 and 3, the Licensee shall pay to PPL: 

(1) Where the Licensee is a Band 1 Licensee, a non-returnable fee of £207 (two hundred and 

seven pounds) per Channel per Licence Year; 

(2) Where the Licensee is a Band 2 Licensee, a non-returnable fee of £345 (three hundred and 

forty-five pounds) per Channel per Licence Year; 

(3) Where the Licensee is a Band 3 Licensee, a non-returnable advance of £691 (six hundred 

and ninety-one pounds) per Channel per Licence Year in respect of the royalties payable 

under clause 7.2; 

such sums to be subject to indexation calculated in accordance with Clause 12. 

7.2 In consideration of the rights granted under Clause 2, Band 3 Licensees shall account and pay